
Category Grade Place Student Name School 

SPEECH     

Oral Interpretation of Poetry 1 1st  Bethany Cruz-Melara IBBA 

  2nd Liliana Calderon SBS 

  3rd Jack Stevens CBCA 

 2 1st Kayci Sam IBBA 

  2nd  Rodel Viado IBBA 

  3rd Jessalyn Rios SBS 

 3 1st Mary Montoya SBS 

  2nd Aleatha Dudding CCS 

  3rd Logan Grady SBS 

 4 1st Leah Guerrero CCS 

  2nd Isabel Montoya SBS 

  3rd Aurora Rodriguez CCS 

 5 1st Kamilla Francis IBBA 

  2nd Kassidy Sam IBBA 

 6 2nd Daniel Blake HBA 

  3rd Sofia Sandoval SBS 

Oral Interpretation of Scripture 1 1st Bethany Cruz-Malara IBBA 

  2nd Liliana Calderon SBS 

  3rd Jack Stevens  CBCA 

 2 1st Kayci Sam IBBA 

  2nd Rodel Viado IBBA 

  3rd Gabriela Calderon SBS 

 3 1st Mary Montoya SBS 

  2nd Macen Sunga CBCA 

  3rd Aleyra Sunga CBCA 

Religious Reading 4 2nd Ruby Guirand CCS 

 5 1st Lili Hatzenbuhler CCS 

 6 1st Jonathan Zarco SBS 

  2nd Katie Mauldin HBA 

Declamation 4 1st Isabel Montoya SBS 

  2nd Forrest Valadez CCS 

  3rd Zachary Hernandez CCS 

 5 1st Vivienne Castro IBBA 

  2nd Calix Chavez SBS 

  3rd Steven Morris SBS 

2025 Northern Elementary Winners 
GSACS Fine Arts Competition 



Category Grade Place Student Name School 

SPEECH, continued     

Declamation 6 1st Jonathan Zarco SBS 

  2nd Mateo Martinez IBBA 

  3rd Sofia Sandoval SBS 

Humorous Interpretation 4 1st Oluchi Ijeoma HBA 

 5 1st Effie Olah HBA 

 6 1st Charlie Logan HBA 

  2nd Jaden Williams HBA 

MUSIC     

Vocal Solo 4 1st Grace Binyam HBA 

  2nd Leah Guerrero CCS 

  3rd Isabel Montoya SBS 

 5 1st Vivinne Castro IBBA 

  2nd Abigayle Dudding CCS 

  3rd Bianca Loesch HBA 

 6 1st Ryleigh McKinney LBS 

  2nd Jonathan Zarco SBS 

  3rd Daniel Blake HBA 

Small Vocal Ensemble  4-6 1st Calvary Christian School  

  2nd International Bible Baptist Academy  

  3rd Heritage Baptist Academy  

Large Vocal Ensemble  4-6 1st Heritage Baptist Academy  

  2nd International Bible Baptist Academy  

  3rd Calvary Baptist Christian Academy  

Choir 4-6 1st Liberty Baptist School  

  2nd Calvary Christian School  

  3rd Stockton Baptist School  

Instrumental Solo 4 1st Don Greg Segundo LBS 

  2nd Phoenix Samson Song LBS 

 5 1st Mateo Torres LBS 

 6 1st Mateo Martinez IBBA 

  2nd Ryleigh McKinney LBS 

  3rd George Crozier LBS 

Instrumental Ensemble 4-6 2nd Liberty Baptist School  

Instrumental, Orchestra/Band 4-6 3rd Liberty Baptist School  

Sacred & Classical Piano 4 1st Zoe Njorge HBA 

  2nd Maverick Flores LBS 

  3rd Abigail Tun HBA 



Category Grade Place Student Name School 

Music, continued     

Sacred & Classical Piano 5 1st Kassidy Sam IBBA 

  2nd Logan Goltiao CBCA 

  3rd Aaron Miranda CCS 

 6 2nd Charles Logan HBA 

ART     

Monochromatic Drawing 4 1st Jared Gonzalez IBBA 

  2nd Zachery Hernandez CCS 

  3rd Abigail Tun HBA 

 5 1st Vivienne Castro IBBA 

  2nd Chinwendu Ibe HBA 

  3rd Calix Chavez SBS 

 6 1st Jonathan Zarco SBS 

  2nd Mateo Martinez IBBA 

  3rd Sofia Sandoval SBS 

Polychromatic Drawing 4 1st Jared Gonzalez IBBA 

  2nd Maverick Flores LBS 

  3rd Jesse Coleman SBS 

 5 1st Kamilla Francis IBBA 

  2nd Abigayle Dudding CCS 

  3rd Kassidy Sam IBBA 

 6 1st Mateo Martinez IBBA 

  2nd Jason Mendoza CBCA 

  3rd Abigail Knepper CCS 

Watercolors 5 1st Bianca Loesch HBA 

 6 1st Johanna Hernandez LBS 

  2nd Samantha Netzel CCS 

  3rd Sofia Sandoval SBS 

Oil or Acrylic Painting 4 3rd Oluchi Ijeoma HBA 

 5 1st Effie Olah HBA 

  2nd Faith Trinidad LBS 

  3rd Bianca Loesch HBA 

 6 1st Ryleigh McKinney LBS 

Sculpture 4 1st Amira Dalag LBS 

  2nd Leah Guerrero CCS 

  3rd Forest Valadez CCS 

 5 1st Steven Morris SBS 

  2nd Daniel Borboa SBS 

  3rd Kassidy Sam IBBA 



Category Grade Place Student Name School 

ART, continued     

Sculpture 6 1st Gavin Milton LBS 

  2nd George Crozer LBS 

  3rd Andres Velasco HBA 

Crafts 4 1st Rudy Guirand CCS 

  3rd Leah Guerrero CCS 

 5 1st Daniel Borboa SBS 

  2nd Sienna Ong CBCA 

  3rd Lily Hatzenbuhler CCS 

 6 1st  Samanta Netzel CCS 

  2nd Abigail Knepper CCS 

  3rd Isabel Gonzalez CBCA 

Textiles (Decorative Sewing) 5 3rd Madeline Henry CBCA 

 6 1st Sarah Mauldin HBA 

Mixed Media  4 2nd Ruby Guirand CCS 

  3rd Aurora Rodriguez CCS 

 5 1st Givanni Ponza CCS 

  2nd Hayleigh Brisco CBCA 

  3rd Rhett Atkins CCS 

 6 2nd Ryleigh McKinney LBS 

ACADEMICS     

Spelling 1 1st  Bethany Cruz-Melara IBBA 

  2nd  Julianna Johnson CBCA 

  3rd Liliana Calderon SBS 

 2 1st Kayci Sam IBBA 

  2nd Gabriela Calderon SBS 

  3rd Jessalyn Rios SBS 

 3 1st Aidan Widdlefiled SBS 

  2nd Mikah Pogio CBCA 

  3rd Mary Montoya SBS 

 4 1st Don Greg Segundo LBS 

  2nd Zoe Njorge HBA 

  3rd Abigail Tun HBA 

 5 1st Kassidy Sam IBBA 

  2nd Vivienne Castro IBBA 

  3rd Faith Trinidad LBS 

Spelling 6 1st Chinwendu Ibe HBA 

  2nd  Jonathan Zarco SBS 

  3rd Mateo Martinez IBBA 



Category Grade Place Student Name School 

ACADEMICS, continued     

Science Fair 4 1st Jared Gonzalez IBBA 

 5 2nd Logan Goltiao CBCA 

  3rd Ryezhin Sunga CBCA 

 6 2nd Tryztan Sunga CBCA 

  3rd James Sioson CBCA 

     

BIBLE     

Bible Memory  1st Kamilla Francis IBBA 

Bible Quiz  1st Stockton Baptist School  

  2nd Calvary Baptist Christian Academy  

     

MOST POINTS   International Bible Baptist Academy  

HIGHEST PERCENTAGE   Stockton Baptist School  


